
MELBA HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL 2025

Date Opponent Location Game Time Leave
Fri, Feb 27 First Practice --- n/a
Tue, 3/10 Jamboree (JV only) Wilder HS 3:30 PM 2:00 PM

Wed, 3/11 McCall Melba
3:30 JV/5:30 

Varsity

Thu, 3/12 Cole Valley Melba
3:30 JV/5:30 
Varsity

Sat, 3/14/2026 Wendell Melba
3:30 JV/5:30 
Varsity

Tue, 3/17 Fruitland Fruitland
3:30 JV/5:30 

Varsity 1:15pm

Wed, 3/18/2026 Glenns Ferry Glenns Ferry
4:00 PM Varsity 

only 1:30pm
3/23-3/27 SPRING BREAK

Fri, 4/3/2026 Wendell Wendell 4:00 V/6 JV 12:00pm

Sat, 4/4 Fruitland Melba
noon JV, 2 pm 

Varsity

Wed, 4/8/2026 New Plymouth New Plymouth
3:30 JV/ 5:30 

Varsity 1:00pm

Thur, 4/9/2026 Vision Melba 3:30 JV/ 5:30 
Sat Apr 11 Weiser (Varsity) Weiser noon 9:30am
Sat Apr 11 Weiser (JV doubleheader Weiser noon JV, 2 pm 9:30am

Mon, 4/13/2026 Parma Melba
3:30 JV/ 5:30 
Varsity

Wed, 4/15/2026 Marsing Marsing
3:30 JV/ 5:30 
Varsity 2:00pm

Fri, 4/17-4/18
Scott Ray Weston Wayne's 
Softball Tournament Malad TBD

Mon, 4/20/2026 New Plymouth Melba
3:30 JV/ 5:30 
Varisty

Wed, 4/22/2026 Vision Vision
3:30 JV/ 5:30 
Varisty 2:00pm

Fri, 4/24 Parma Parma
3:30 JV/ 5:30 
Varisty 1:45pm

Mon, 4/27/2026 Marsing Melba
3:30 JV/ 5:30 
Varisty

Wed, 4/29/2026 Nampa Christian Nampa Christian
3:30 Varsity/ 5:30 
Varisty 1:48pm

Double header @NC is AD's 
fault. I double scheduled during 
the Malad Tournament, hence 
why we are playing 2 varsity 
games @ NC for conference. NC 
does not have a JV team. 

Districts 5/7-5/9

State 5/14-5/16 TBA

2026 LADY MUSTANGS SCHEDULE

3/4/2026


